### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mast Industries, Inc.		07/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSAM (Delaware) LLC
Street Address:	Two Limited Parkway
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77913815	ss
Serial Number:	77913813	FF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP - Becky L. Troutman

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013507.01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman	
Signature:	/Becky L. Troutman/	

900229488 REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0545

77913815

Date:	07/27/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Mast-TSAM Assignment#page1.tif source=Mast-TSAM Assignment#page2.tif source=Mast-TSAM Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0546

# **Trademark Assignment**

Whereas, Mast Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

Whereas, TSAM (Delaware) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to each such trademark and trademark application listed in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>, all goodwill associated therewith and all related and corresponding rights in any jurisdiction in the world (collectively, "the Marks");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all registrations thereof, all common law, copyright, and other rights in the Marks, and all claims and causes of action of any kind that Assignor may have as owner of the Marks, including the right to sue in Assignee's own name and recover for any past, present or future infringement or other violation of the Marks and all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks. Assignor will execute any additional assignment or other documents reasonably requested by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and do all other lawful acts reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0547 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on July 27, 2012.

July 27, 2012.	
	(ASSIGNOR)
	MAST INDUSTRIES, INC.
	By:  Name: Joseph Quigley  Vice President – Intellectual Property
	Its:
State of Ohio : County of Franklin :	

Personally appeared before me the above-named Joseph Quality, to me well known, who signed the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT on behalf of Mast Industries, Inc. in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his/her voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission to expire on \_\_\_\_\_\_.

JENNIFER E. LOCKSHAW
Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission hs no expiration date

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **MARKS**

1) SS (Stylized): U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/913815, filed January 18, 2010.



2) FF (Stylized): U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/913813, filed January 18, 2010.



TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0549

**RECORDED: 07/27/2012**